
Delaware (12-14,6-8 CUSA) -vs- FIU (16-9,9-5 CUSA)
02/19/26 at Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL

 
 

 
 
Delaware 36

FIU 62

Date: 02/19/26
Time: 11:00 AM
Attendance: 1,062
Site: Ocean Bank Convocation Center, Miami, FL
Referees: Tommi Paris, Chastity Taylor, Kylie Galloway

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Delaware 10 9 4 13 36
FIU 16 9 18 19 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Fantroy,Lay * 37 4-6 0-1 3-7 0-6 6 1 3 6 3 1 11
04 Vance,Trinity * 27 4-12 2-8 0-0 0-5 5 3 1 4 0 0 10
03 Wanzer,Ella * 26 3-9 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 1 1 7
01 Correa,Kailah * 34 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
21 Cherisier,Ande'a * 20 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 2 0
22 Portalez,Arantxa 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 4
12 Perry,Jiya 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 2 1 2
23 Sundback,Grace 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-48 3-24 3-7 3-22 25 16 7 26 7 7 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-9   22.22 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 15-48   31.3 % 3-24   12.5 % 3-7   42.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Collins,Rhema * 31 9-23 0-1 2-4 6-2 8 1 1 0 0 2 20
10 Atkins,Parris * 31 4-14 3-8 6-8 1-9 10 0 3 2 1 1 17
21 Badjie Coly,Adama * 28 4-10 0-1 2-2 1-7 8 2 1 1 0 0 10
01 Valero,Judit * 24 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 3
05 Ferrer Leal,Grecia * 31 1-8 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 6 3 0 5 2
15 James,Fantasia 21 4-7 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 2 8
44 Marina Gonzalez,Claudia 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
03 Burd,Riley 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
14 Ndiaye,Ndate 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Ndiaye,Ndeye Astou 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Romero,Selene 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-69 4-14 12-17 14-30 44 13 15 14 1 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-2   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-25   32.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 23-69   33.3 % 4-14   28.6 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
09:34 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,RHEMA

REBOUND DEF by WANZER,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 09:17

09:17 STEAL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
FOUL  by VANCE,TRINITY 09:12

09:12 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(fastbreak)
09:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 09:10
09:10 STEAL  by ATKINS,PARRIS
09:06 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 08:46
REBOUND OFF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
MISS LAYUP by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
08:30 MISS LAYUP by VALERO,JUDIT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
GOOD 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 08:17 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

07:57 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA
-- ASSIST  by VALERO,JUDIT

GOOD LAYUP by WANZER,ELLA(in the paint) 07:25 5-6 H 1
07:06 TURNOVER  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

STEAL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 07:06
MISS JUMPER by VANCE,TRINITY 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
06:53 FOUL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

MISS 3PTR by CORREA,KAILAH 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS

06:33 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
06:33 SUB IN by JAMES,FANTASIA

SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 06:33
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 06:33
FOUL  by CORREA,KAILAH 06:33

06:33 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS(fastbreak)
06:33 5-8 H 3 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WANZER,ELLA 06:19
06:03 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS

STEAL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 06:03
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JIYA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,FANTASIA
05:46 TURNOVER  by JAMES,FANTASIA

STEAL  by PERRY,JIYA 05:46
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,JIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:42 7-8 H 1
FOUL  by FANTROY,LAY 05:30

05:30 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
05:30 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY

SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAY 05:30
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 05:30

05:18 MISS LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERRY,JIYA 05:18
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:16 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
05:16 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS

MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS

04:39 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,FANTASIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS
FOUL  by PERRY,JIYA 04:32
TURNOVER  by PERRY,JIYA 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
04:32 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 04:32
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 04:32
FOUL  by VANCE,TRINITY 04:17
SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 04:17
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 04:17
SUB IN by FANTROY,LAY 04:17
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
04:03 FOUL  by JAMES,FANTASIA

FOUL  by PERRY,JIYA 03:49
TURNOVER  by PERRY,JIYA 03:49
SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 03:49
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 03:49

03:30 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
TURNOVER  by WANZER,ELLA 03:25

03:13 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:13 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
03:02 FOUL  by VALERO,JUDIT
03:02 TURNOVER  by VALERO,JUDIT

TURNOVER  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
02:39 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA
02:39 SUB OUT by JAMES,FANTASIA
02:39 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
02:13 MISS JUMPER by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:09 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,PARRIS

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS 3PTR by CORREA,KAILAH 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BURD,RILEY
01:30 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:13 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
MISS LAYUP by SUNDBACK,GRACE(in the paint) 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
FOUL  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:38

00:38 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
00:38 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT

SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 00:38
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 00:38

00:38 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
00:38 7-15 H 8 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
00:38 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
00:38 SUB IN by JAMES,FANTASIA

GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 00:23 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by CORREA,KAILAH --
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by COLLINS,RHEMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA
MISS JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
10:00 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
10:00 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS

SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 10:00
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA(in the paint) 09:29 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

09:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:08 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FANTROY,LAY 09:08
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 09:02

08:41 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA --
GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 08:28 14-16 H 2

08:05 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:03 FOUL  by JAMES,FANTASIA
08:03 SUB OUT by JAMES,FANTASIA
08:03 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

MISS 3PTR by FANTROY,LAY 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

07:18 14-18 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

07:08 FOUL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
07:08 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
07:08 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE

SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 07:08
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 07:08
MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 07:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 07:07

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,RHEMA
07:02 TURNOVER  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

STEAL  by CORREA,KAILAH 07:02
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
06:48 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by WANZER,ELLA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
06:14 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 06:14
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 06:14
MISS 3PTR by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:48

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NDATE
05:40 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:40 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
05:40 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
05:40 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY
05:40 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 05:40
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:28 16-18 H 2
ASSIST  by FANTROY,LAY --

05:08 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:08
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 05:08
GOOD JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH 04:51 18-18

04:36 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
04:36 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT
04:33 MISS LAYUP by ATKINS,PARRIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FANTROY,LAY 04:32
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 04:32

04:20 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NDATE
04:20 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA
04:08 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
04:06 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
04:03 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --
FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 03:44
SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 03:44
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 03:44

03:34 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JIYA --
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 03:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:11 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
03:11 SUB IN by JAMES,FANTASIA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:11
02:54 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,FANTASIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by VANCE,TRINITY 02:41
TURNOVER  by VANCE,TRINITY 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
02:41 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 02:41
SUB IN by FANTROY,LAY 02:41

02:21 18-23 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS

TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 02:09
02:09 STEAL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
02:05 TURNOVER  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

STEAL  by FANTROY,LAY 02:05
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JIYA 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
01:51 TURNOVER  by ATKINS,PARRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:51
MISS 3PTR by CORREA,KAILAH 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
01:28 TURNOVER  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

STEAL  by WANZER,ELLA 01:28
01:15 FOUL  by JAMES,FANTASIA
01:15 SUB OUT by JAMES,FANTASIA
01:15 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 01:15
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 01:15
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 01:15 19-23 H 4
MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 01:13
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 01:13
MISS JUMPER by CORREA,KAILAH(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS



00:51 MISS LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,JIYA(in the paint) 00:26

00:26 BLOCK  by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS

00:19 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA

00:16 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 10:00
SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 10:00

09:50 MISS 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 09:47
SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 09:47
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 09:47

09:43 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA

09:38 MISS JUMPER by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
REBOUND DEF by CORREA,KAILAH --
TURNOVER  by VANCE,TRINITY 09:22

09:22 STEAL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

09:15 19-27 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 09:07

09:07 STEAL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

BLOCK  by WANZER,ELLA 09:02
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by VALERO,JUDIT
08:42 19-29 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:42
TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by COLLINS,RHEMA
08:38 19-31 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VANCE,TRINITY(in the paint) 08:25 21-31 H 10
ASSIST  by WANZER,ELLA --

08:08 MISS LAYUP by VALERO,JUDIT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA --
MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
FOUL  by CORREA,KAILAH 07:53

07:53 21-32 H 11 GOOD FT by COLLINS,RHEMA(fastbreak)
07:53 MISS FT by COLLINS,RHEMA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WANZER,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by VANCE,TRINITY 07:33

07:20 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 07:20
REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --

07:16 FOUL  by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
MISS JUMPER by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 06:51



-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
06:45 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,PARRIS

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
MISS 3PTR by CORREA,KAILAH 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
06:27 MISS JUMPER by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:44 MISS 3PTR by VALERO,JUDIT

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
05:39 21-34 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
GOOD LAYUP by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA(in the paint) 05:28 23-34 H 11
ASSIST  by VANCE,TRINITY --
FOUL  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:09 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by ATKINS,PARRIS
05:09 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
05:09 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 05:09
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 05:09
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 05:09
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
05:09 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
05:09 SUB IN by JAMES,FANTASIA
05:09 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE

MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NDATE

04:38 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,FANTASIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUNDBACK,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by VALERO,JUDIT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:15

04:15 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
04:15 SUB IN by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

SUB OUT by PERRY,JIYA 04:15
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 04:15

03:53 23-37 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NDIAYE,NDATE

TURNOVER  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 03:46
03:28 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,FANTASIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
02:58 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,FANTASIA

-- ASSIST  by BURD,RILEY
FOUL  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 02:36
TURNOVER  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 02:36

02:36 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
02:36 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA

SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 02:36
SUB IN by WANZER,ELLA 02:36

02:20 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WANZER,ELLA(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,FANTASIA
01:55 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,FANTASIA(fastbreak)

FOUL  by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 01:55
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 01:55
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 01:55

01:55 MISS FT by JAMES,FANTASIA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 01:44
01:44 STEAL  by BURD,RILEY
01:22 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
01:16 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 01:16
SUB IN by VANCE,TRINITY 01:16

01:03 MISS JUMPER by NDIAYE,NDATE
BLOCK  by FANTROY,LAY 01:03

-- REBOUND OFF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
00:57 MISS LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUNDBACK,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:47

00:28 TURNOVER  by NDIAYE,NDATE
STEAL  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:28
TURNOVER  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:13

00:13 STEAL  by JAMES,FANTASIA
00:09 MISS LAYUP by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by FANTROY,LAY 00:09
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:04 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Delaware Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: FIU
10:00 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,NDATE
10:00 SUB IN by ATKINS,PARRIS
10:00 SUB IN by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

SUB OUT by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 10:00
SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 10:00
SUB IN by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by VANCE,TRINITY(in the paint) 09:55

09:55 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,PARRIS
09:20 MISS 3PTR by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

REBOUND DEF by VANCE,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by FANTROY,LAY 09:09

08:52 23-45 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINS,PARRIS

GOOD JUMPER by WANZER,ELLA 08:16 25-45 H 20
07:56 MISS LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FANTROY,LAY --
GOOD JUMPER by FANTROY,LAY 07:45 27-45 H 18

07:12 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

07:05 27-47 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

MISS 3PTR by WANZER,ELLA 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA

06:11 27-50 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- ASSIST  by COLLINS,RHEMA

GOOD 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 06:01 30-50 H 20
05:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:58 SUB OUT by BADJIE COLY,ADAMA
05:58 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
05:58 SUB IN by VALERO,JUDIT



05:58 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY
SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 05:58
SUB OUT by WANZER,ELLA 05:58
SUB OUT by PORTALEZ,ARANTXA 05:58
SUB IN by PERRY,JIYA 05:58
SUB IN by CHERISIER,ANDE'A 05:58
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:58

05:46 TURNOVER  by VALERO,JUDIT
05:30 FOUL  by VALERO,JUDIT

SUB OUT by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:30
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 05:30
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 05:30 31-50 H 19
MISS FT by FANTROY,LAY 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,FANTASIA
05:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:20 SUB OUT by BURD,RILEY
05:20 SUB IN by COLLINS,RHEMA

SUB OUT by CORREA,KAILAH 05:14
SUB IN by SUNDBACK,GRACE 05:14

04:59 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 04:59

04:59 STEAL  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,FANTASIA

04:45 31-53 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS
-- ASSIST  by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA

GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 04:17 33-53 H 20
03:57 MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,PARRIS
03:51 33-56 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- ASSIST  by VALERO,JUDIT
MISS 3PTR by VANCE,TRINITY 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
03:08 MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,PARRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,RHEMA
03:05 33-58 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,RHEMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by VANCE,TRINITY 02:46
02:46 STEAL  by JAMES,FANTASIA
02:44 33-60 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,FANTASIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:44 SUB OUT by VALERO,JUDIT
02:44 SUB OUT by FERRER LEAL,GRECIA
02:44 SUB OUT by ATKINS,PARRIS
02:44 SUB OUT by COLLINS,RHEMA
02:44 SUB IN by BURD,RILEY
02:44 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDEYE ASTOU
02:44 SUB IN by NDIAYE,NDATE
02:44 SUB IN by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU

SUB OUT by VANCE,TRINITY 02:44
SUB IN by CORREA,KAILAH 02:44
MISS 3PTR by CORREA,KAILAH 02:31
REBOUND OFF by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --

02:31 FOUL  by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU
02:31 SUB OUT by JAMES,FANTASIA
02:31 SUB IN by ROMERO,SELENE

MISS JUMPER by CHERISIER,ANDE'A(in the paint) 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NDEYE ASTOU

02:05 MISS LAYUP by NDIAYE,NDATE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PERRY,JIYA 02:05
REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JIYA --

02:01 FOUL  by BURD,RILEY
01:55 FOUL  by NDIAYE,NDATE

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JIYA 01:42



-- REBOUND DEF by BURD,RILEY
01:25 FOUL  by ROMERO,SELENE
01:25 TURNOVER  by ROMERO,SELENE

GOOD LAYUP by FANTROY,LAY(in the paint) 01:14 35-60 H 25
ASSIST  by CHERISIER,ANDE'A --

01:14 FOUL  by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU
GOOD FT by FANTROY,LAY 01:14 36-60 H 24
FOUL  by SUNDBACK,GRACE 00:46

00:46 36-61 H 25 GOOD FT by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU
00:46 36-62 H 26 GOOD FT by MARINA GONZALEZ,CLAU
00:11 TURNOVER  by ROMERO,SELENE

TURNOVER  by CORREA,KAILAH 00:11
MISS JUMPER by FANTROY,LAY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by NDIAYE,NDATE


